

(Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC)

## **Grievance Redressal Committee**

Sub: - Constitution of Grievance Redressal Committee for the academic year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Name Of Faculty	Designation	Mobile No	Position
1	Dr. Shilpa Jain	Director	9975914446	Chairman
3	Dr. D. R. Tutakne	HOD-EE	9764767508	Member
4	Mr.RahulBhandekar	HOD-CSE	9763833317	Member
5	Mr.PrafullaPuri	Assistant Professor	9834386936	Member
6	Mr. DigamberGirhe	Assistant Professor	8788807779	Member
7	Miss. GayatriPawar	Assistant Professor	7066669195	Member
8	Mr. KhushbuOraon	Student(First year)	8788674417	Member
9	Mr. AkashKalchuri	Student(Fourth year)	7264948798	Member

## Duties of Grievance Redressal Committee:-

The term of the Grievance Redressal Committee members is for the academic year 2024-25 only, and the following are duties and responsibilities of Grievance Redressal Committee

- To ensure compliance with the provisions of UGC regulations as the provisions of any law for the time being in force concerning.
- To monitor the performance of the students/faculty grievance.